D BOODh=s

BETTER BUGGIES. RACK D mv

Parts Manual

This manual should be kept on
hand at all times so that it can be
immediately referenced. It should
be saved for the entire life of the
machine.

© 2025 - The entite or partial reproduction
and/or divulging of this document is prohibited
in any form without the written consent of the
company. The editing of the text, the
llustrations, and the paginations were
completed by “LHD Machinery, LLC.” The
illustrations and technical data included in this
manual are non binding: the manufacturer
reserves the right to carry out eventual
changes to its machine without notice.

Ed. 2 - 2/12/25

LHD Machinery, LL.C Find the latest edition of
1-888-LLHD-7472 Email / Faxes to: this Parts Manual at:
LHDmachinery.com info@lhdmachinery.com Lhdmachinery.com/parts


mailto:info@lhdmachinery.com

Table of Contents

UNAELCartiage. .....cvvuuieemniciiiciiieiieiiiceeeeeeiseiesseessssesesesseneses 1

DIIVE MOTOLS..c.viiiiiriririririririrririrtss st 2

MoOtor FItHNGS ..ovvieiericiiiicicicic s 3

Hand Pump Park Brake Release ..., 4

AUKINALY COIl o eaene 5

Hand Pump and Auxiliary Coil Install...........coovvvvrvvreininrcrnencnnnn. 6

Pump FINZS. ...ccvieiiciiiiiciicic s 7

Engine Install......c.cccooiiiiniiniiiicces 8

Cage Install......ccoiviiiiiiiiii s 9

Document Tube and Battery.......covecneninicienininieiceseenes 10
Hydraulic COOET ... 11
Hydraulic FIlter ... 12
Gas TaNK .o 13
Hydraulic Tank ... 14
Tanks INStall...c.ceueueeeieiiiicecceeceececcceeeeerererererererererererenes 15
CONLLOLS 1ottt e bene 16
HOUTL MELET ..ottt 17
Standing Platform ..o 18
Lights and HOIMN c..ccuiiiiiiciciiccce s 20
Drive Motor HOSES c.evererirereriririririririrrrrrrresesestssesesesese sttt 21
TANK HOSES.covvivieicieiiicicicicicitititici ittt et 22
Hand Pump HOSES ..ot seeseseeas 23
Auxiliaty Coil HOSES ...vuvuvnieeiieeirieeesiiiiie st seaesseaenseaes 24
Drainn HOSES v st sttt st st 25
Bucket PLAte.....oevviitieesiiesseresrerres sttt st 26
Dump CylHnder ..ttt st ssiieneeas 27
COVEL PIALES. c.cteueueueueueieieieiieiieieueueieieueueuetieenesesenenenebeseiiaenenenenenesenesenns 28
BUCKE vttt sttt sttt sttt s 29
Splash GUALd.......ccoivivcirieiriciiiiircce ettt st eaes 30
Fuse Box and Wite Harness ....o.coieevreneeeueueineniieieisenieieisiietienenneceenen 31
Back Panel and Pad....ccocoeevniieiiniiiieccent et 32
Exhaust and Front Panel.....ccooceceieiieenensesiionsieensisescensnsienenes 33
Right Panel and Tank BoIts .....ccoocoeviiiiiiniininiiniiniciccee, 34

-19



BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty | BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
2 WISS38 Stainless Steel Washer for 3/8" Screw Size, 0.406" 1D, 0.75"00D | 8 9 100-0-225 LHD Sealed Roller 2

3 100-0-42 Top Track Roller 2 10 WIZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer 4

4 BIZ142575 Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 3/4" Long 4 11 BIZ142038 Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 3/8" Long 2

5 31355-1004 Tensioner Access Plate 1 12 SWIZ25 .25 Zinc-Plated Steel Split Lock Washer 2

] LMIZ3816 3/8"-16 Mylock Nut - Gr_ 5 - Zinc Plated 4 13 98-8-7 Track Tensioner 2

7 100-0-198 LHD Sealed Triple Roller 10 14 100-0-62 TE Track 2

& FBMZ 1217540 | Flanged Hex Head, M12 x 1.75mm, 40mm Long 24

= Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 1| Pace
Undercarriage chinery.com/p [Pag



BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty

1 100-0-125 TB Motor 2

2 LNIZ513 NUT-NYLOCK-.0500-13-GR5-ZINC 20

3 WIZ5 WASHER-FLAT-0.500-GR5-ZINC 20

4 FBIZ1213175 | Flanged Hex Head Screws, Medium-Strength, 1/2"-13 Thread Size, 1-3/4" Long | 20

5 100-0-69 Track Drive Sprocket 2
Drive M ot ors Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 2| Page



]
1%@

A

E;I
:
g

UL )Y

(T . N
BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty |-| BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty |
1 6801-06-06 | .6801-06-06 |1 [ 4 6400-06-08 | .6400-06-08 |1 |
K 2 .6801-06-08 .6801-06-08 2 [ 15 .6600-06-06-06 | .6600-06-06-06 | 1 ) \
3 6400-08-08 | .6400-08-08 |4 | | mn i —
) i3
Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 3|Page

Motor Fittings



BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 SHIZ1420334 | Socket Head Screw 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 3-3/4" Long 4
2 100-0-250 Hand Pump Assembly 1
3 .6801-06-06 .6801-06-06 2
4 WIZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer 4
5 NLJI1420 Thin Nylon-Insert Locknut, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size | 4
6 .6801-LL-06-06 | .6801-LL-06-06 2

H an d P um p Pa rk B ra ke Re I ease Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

4| Page



BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
135 .6801-06-06 .6801-06-06 2
137 .6801-08-08 .6801-08-08 2
139 .6801-LL-06-06 | .6801-LL-06-06 1
149 BMS812520 Steel Hex Head Screw M8 x 1.25 mm Thread, 20 mm Long | 3

H H = Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 5|Page
Auxiliary Coil Quder Parts com/p [Pag



BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 100-0-248 1 Bank Prop Valve 1
2 100-0-250 Hand Pump Assembly 1
3 BIB1420334 Zinc-Plated Alloy Steel Socket Head Screw, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 3-3/4" Long 4
4 LNIZ1420 1/4"-20 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 2
5 100-0-205 CED Controller 1
6 WIZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer 6
7 CBIZ72520125 | Square-MNeck Carriage Bolt, Medium-Strength, Zinc-Plated, 3/8"-16 Thread Size, 1-1/4" Long | 2
8 LNJIZ1420 Thin Nylon-Insert Locknut, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size <
9 BMSE12520 Steel Hex Head Screw M8 x 1.25 mm Thread, 20 mm Long 3

Hand Pump and Auxiliary coil Install Otder Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 6|Page



Title

MB E Tandem Pump | 1

100-0-251

6400-08-10 | 6400-08-10
.6802-12-12 | .6802-12-12

BOM ID | PartNo

5
6
7

Qty

5

Title

-12

12
Aux Pump

08-08
-06-06

12-12 | .6400

21

.6400-

0

100
.6801

08-08 | .6801

06

06 | .6801

.6801

BOM ID | PartNo

1

2

3

7| Page

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

Pump Fittings



BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 WISS38 | Stainless Steel Washer for 3/8" Screw Size, 0.406" ID, 0.75" OD 8
2 LNIZ3816 | 3/8"-16 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 4
3 BIZ38162 | Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 3/8"-16 Thread Size, 2" Long, Partially Threaded | 4

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 8| Page

Engine Install



-

BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 31359-0022m | TB Engine Housing v2 1
2 LNIZ3816 3/8"-16 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 8
3 WISS38 Stainless Steel Washer for 3/8" Screw Size, 0.406" ID, 0.75"OD | 8
4 CBIZ7381614 | Carriage Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 1.25" Long, Grade 5, Zinc 8

c a g e I I st al I Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 9|Page



Qty
— 1 BIZ14201 Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 1" Long 1
,/-""’ 2 LNIZ1420 1/4"-20 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 1
— - 3 102-0-48 | Document Tube 1
4 LNJIZ1420 | Thin Nylon-Insert Locknut, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size 2
5 31355-1096 | Battery Hold Down 1
6 100-0-5 Interstate SP-40 1
7 CBIZ14257 | Carriage Bolt, Medium-Strength, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 7" Long | 2
8 WIZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer 5}
10 BlZ142038 | Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 3/8" Long 4
o

§

=77
Docume“t Tube and Battery Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 10| Page



BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 BIZ3816 HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1.25" Lg. - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 4
2 .2406-16-08 | .2406-16-08 1
3 B.6400-16-16 | B.6400-16-16 2
4 LNIZ3816 3/8"-16 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 4
5 WISS38 Stainless Steel Washer for 3/8" Screw Size, 0.406" ID, 0.75" 0D | 8

Hyd rau I ic COOIer Ortder Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 11| Page



Qty
.6801-08-12 | .6801-08-12 1
100-0-13 Qil Fliter 1
B1Z142575 | Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 3/4" Long | 2
SWIZ25 .25 Zinc-Plated Steel Split Lock Washer 2
WIiZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer 2
100-0-14 Hydraulic Oil Filter Head 1

N A L J 1

Hyd rau I ic Fi Iter Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 12| Page



/i

BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 100-0-241 Fuel Cap 1
2 SI1Z2632375 Zinc-Plated Steel Hex Head Screws, 6-32 Thread Size, 3/8" Long | 2
3 100-0-244 Fuel Strainer 1
4 31359-0018m | TB Gas Tank Assembly 1
5 100-0-266 TB Fuel Hose 1
6 100-0-231 Hose Clamp 2
7 100-0-78 100-0-78 1

G as T an k Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 13| Page



%

3
o
e

—

&L

©
O
G
o

%% XY

BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 100-0-242 | Hydraulic Cap 1
2 S1Z2632375 | Zinc-Plated Steel Hex Head Screws, 6-32 Thread Size, 3/8" Long | 2
3 100-0-243 | Hydraulic Strainer 1
4 .6408-HO8 | .6408-H08 1
5 .6400-06-08 | .6400-06-08 1
6 .6400-12-12 | .6400-12-12 2
7 .6400-08-08 | .6400-08-08 2
8 100-0-236 | Cooler Temp Switch 1

Hyd rau I ic Ta“ k Ortder Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 14| Page



N
i X

FEAN 1A

X
MI

)

',

BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 WISS38 Stainless Steel Washer for 3/8" Screw Size, 0.406" 1D, 0.75" OD 16
2 31359-0019m | TB Hydraulic Tank Assembly 1

3 31355-1172m | Box Mount 1

4 LNIZ3816 3/8"-16 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 16
5 CBIZ7381612 | Square-Neck Carriage Bolt, Medium-Strength, Zinc-Plated, 3/8"-16 Thread Size, 1-1/2" Long | 2

6 31359-0018m | TB Gas Tank Assembly 1

7 CBIZ7381614 | Carriage Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 1.25" Long, Grade 5, Zinc 14

Tanks Install

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

15| Page



M
8.
R

10

@
-‘.----—

N
-‘.------
0

f

/
/}
®

AN

&
/
/
/
of
e -
#)

S & g -

6

PartNo Title Qty BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
BIZ14201 Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 1" Long | 7 7 100-0-103 Choka Cable 1
LNIZ1420 1/4"-20 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 8 8 100-0-54 Throttle Cable 1
WIZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer 16 9 100-0-204 On/OIf Switch 1
31355-0017m | Grab Handle Assembly 1 10 100-0-32 Emermgency Stop Switch 1
100-0-22 TB Electric Joystick 2 11 100-0-235 Red Contact Block 1
BIZ14201 Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 1" Long | 8
4
T
% - L E]
c on t ro I S Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 16 | Page



Title

100-0-40

SI1Z632375

Hour Meter

Q
100-0-40 1 \
Zinc-Plated Steel Hex Head Screws, 6-32 Thread Size, 3/8" Long | 2 %

VAR /S

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts




BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
102-0-45 Standing Platform Bumper

100-0-258 | Bumper Spacer

100-0-223 | Platform pin

SI1Z1125 Platform Pin Spring

SSMSS407 | Extended-Tip Set Screws, M4 x 0.7 mm Thread, 8 mm Long
100-0-224 | Platform Knob

DDA |W|IMN|—=
'y ey ey e F V) KON

Sta n d i n g P I atfo rm Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 18| Page



T

BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 BSI101278316 | High-Load Qil-Embedded Thrust Bearing for 1/2" Shaft Diameter, 7/8" OD, 3/16" Thick | 2
2 LNIZ3816 3/8"-16 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 2
3 WIZ5 WASHER-FLAT-0.500-GR5-ZINC 6
4 31355-0012m | TB Standing Platform Assembly 1
5 SBIBP1213816 | Shoulder Screw, 1/2" Shoulder Diameter, 1-3/8" Shoulder Length, 3/8"-16 Thread 2

Standing Platform Continued Order Pasts at Indmachinery.com/parts ST



BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
11 WIZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer 39
26 100-0-81 LED Light 2
37 3
39 LNIZ51618 5/16"-18 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 3
81 4
167 PHIZ1224114 | Zinc-Plated Steel Pan Head Phillips Screw, 12-24 Thread, 1-1/4" Long 8
168 WiZ12 Zinc-Plated Steel SAE Washer for Number 12 Screw Size, 0.25" |D, 0.562" QD | 8
169 LNIZ1224 Nylon-Insert Locknut, Zinc-Plated, 12-24 Thread Size 8
179 100-0-4 100-0-4 1

Lights and Horn

e — e

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts




L

"

TN

L

LY

7
\\.::/jf /

H

—
BOM ID | PartNo | Title | Qty | | BOM ID | PartNo | Title | Qty
1 TB95 |[TB95 |1 []3 TB92 | TB92 | 1
2 TB94 | TB94 14 TB91 | TB91 | 1

Drive Motor Hoses

P R — o w—

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

21 | Page



Tank Hoses

W) |

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

-
(\ L
N
” A ()
= &
L .\ -]
2 \ \
N N\
3 4 \‘\\ 2
- _//"
BN
4 N
NS
\\\ ", =
\¢
o\ Y
BOM ID | PartNo | Title | Qty [Y{ BOM ID | PartNo | Title | Qty
1 TB97 | TB97 | 1 N 3 TB99 | TB99 | 1
2 TB96 | TB96 4 TB98 | TB98 | 1 @

22 | Page



Ii‘t-::‘:‘ - | =

Hand Pump Hoses

BOM ID | PartNo Title Q
136 TB69 TB69 153 TB108 TB108 1
138 .2704-06-06-06 | .2704-06-06-06 154 TB109 TB109 1
140 TB81 TB&1 155 TB107 TB107 1
152 TB110 TB110 \ ~ =

AN

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 23 | Page



TB114

TB114

TB111

TB111

Auxiliary Coil Hoses

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

24 | Page



\\\
N\
\\.&\\t\ 1
o ‘\.\
ﬁ b
'\f\ 2
;\\\\
\ 3
\
\ 4
- 5
Y A e
m . = (W)
[ ] =
\
\
\ (=
BOM ID | PartNo Title PartNo Title Qty
1 TB63 TB63 TB93 TB93 1
2 TB81 TB81 .2704-06-06-06 | .2704-06-06-06 | 2
3 TB99 TB99 iy
Ortder Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

Drain Hoses

25| Page




31358-1008m

LHDEQ0D Bumper Spacer

Bucket Plate

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty PartNo Title Q
1 31365-1121 Bucket Pivot Bushing 4 NLJIZ3416 Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 3/4"-16 Thread Size, 7/8" Long 2
2 GZ1Z21428 1/4"-28 Straight Grease Zerk 2 WISS38 Stainless Steel Washer for 3/8" Screw Size, 0.4068" ID, 0.75"0D | 1

3 31358-0012m | LHDE00O Bucket Plate Assembly 1 31359-1012m | LHDEDOO Safety Bar 1

4 100-0-245 Dump Pivot Shaft 2 LNIZ3816 3/8"-16 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 1

5 BIZ51624125 | Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 5/16"-24 Thread Size, 1-1/4" Long | 4 TB113 TB113 1

6 100-0-196 Bucket Bumper 2 TB112 TB112 1

7 WIZ516 5/16" SAE Flat Washer 4 &)

8 2




Jr'

BOM ID | PartNo Qty
1 GZ1Z21428 | 1/4"-28 Straight Grease Zerk 4
2 100-0-245 | Dump Pivot Shaft 2
3 100-0-237 | LHD6000 Dump Cylinder 1
4 31355-1121 | Bucket Pivot Bushing 8
5 NLJIZ3416 | Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 3/4"-16 Thread Size, 7/8" Long 4
6 WIZ58 Zinc-Plated Steel SAE Washer for 5/8" Screw Size, 0.656" 1D, 1.312" 0D | 2
7 100-0-259 | #6 Banjo Bolt 1

AN f

D u m p CYI i nder M at lhdmachinery.com/parts 27 | Pa ge



BOM ID | PartNo Title

1 31359-1055m | LHD6000 Inside Cover
2 WIZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer
3 SWIZ25 .25 Zinc-Plated Steel Split Lock Washer

BIZ14201 Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 1" Long

cOver P I ate S Ortder Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 28| Page




¥ A1

4 ._;' ?
i

s

BOM ID | PartNo Title

1 100-0-83 16 cubic ft Plastic Bucket 1

2 WISS38 Stainless Steel Washer for 3/8" Screw Size, 0.406" ID, 0.75" OD | 7 M
3 LNIZ3816 3/8"-16 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 1 BB
4 EVIZ381615 | Elevator Bolts, 3/8"-16 Thread Size, 1-1/2" Long .

Bucket

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

29 | Page



Splash Guard

BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 WIZ5 WASHER-FLAT-0.500-GR5-ZINC 2
2 KNMB3816 Flap Knob 2
3 WISS38 Stainless Steel Washer for 3/8" Screw Size, 0.406" ID, 0.75" OD | 4
4 31359-1133m | Splash Gaurd Mount 1
5 LNIZ3816 3/8"-16 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 4
6 100-0-229 Splash Gaurd 1
7 EVIZ381615 | Elevator Bolts, 3/8"-16 Thread Size, 1-1/2" Long 4
8 2

31355-0021m

Splash Gaurd Pin Assembly

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

30| Page



]
vd

BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 WIZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer 4
2 LNIZ1420 1/4"-20 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 2
3 TB WIREHARNESS | Littelfuse_Hard_Wired_PDMs_HWB18_Series_3D_Model.stp | 1
4 B1Z142575 Hex Head Sprew, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 3/4" Long | 2

Fuse Box and Wire Harness

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

31| Page



BOM ID | PartNo

BIZ3816

HHCS 3/8"-16 x 1.25" Lg. - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated

LWIZ38

Zinc-Plated Steel Split Lock Washer for 3/8" Screw Size, 0.385" IC, 0.68" OD

WIS538

Stainless Steel Washer for 3/8" Screw Size, 0.406" ID, 0.75" QD

LNIZ1420

1/4"-20 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated

100-0-126

Operator Pad

100-0-254

Panel Quick Latch

WiZ14

1/4" SAE Flat Washer

WIZ14

1/4" SAE Flat Washer

NIZ1420

== ||od ||| b=

el =]

Thin Hex Nut, Grade 5, 1/4"-20 Thread Size

100-0-255

Panel Pin

&hmm-b—nhmmmg

Back Panel and Pad

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

32 | Page



BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 LNIZ1420 1/4"-20 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 1

2 31355-1097 | Check Qil Panel 1

4 WIZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer 17
5 102-0-46 Thumb Screw 1

6 BIZ14201 Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 1" Long | 16
7 SWIZ25 .25 Zinc-Plated Steel Split Lock Washer 16

Exhaust and Front Panel

Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts

33| Page



BOM ID | PartNo Title Qty
1 LNIZ1420 1/4"-20 Nylock Nut - Gr. 5 - Zinc Plated 1
2 Bl1Z142575 Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 3/4" Long | 1
3 BIZ14201 Hex Head Screw, Zinc-Plated, 1/4"-20 Thread Size, 1" Long 7
4 WIZ14 1/4" SAE Flat Washer 9
5 31355-1119m | TB Right Panel 1
6 SWIZ25 .25 Zinc-Plated Steel Split Lock Washer 7

Right Panel and Tank Bolts Order Parts at lhdmachinery.com/parts 34| Page



	LHD Machinery, LLC

